PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIAGEN WALTHAM, INC.	12/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIAGEN SCIENCES, LLC
Street Address:	19300 GERMANTOWN ROAD
City:	GERMANTOWN
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20874

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802957
Application Number:	13832509
Application Number:	15412743
Application Number:	14264758
Application Number:	12704842
Application Number:	14539244
Application Number:	15256047
Application Number:	13398462
Application Number:	12405694
Application Number:	13898064
Application Number:	13857547
Application Number:	13305415
Application Number:	14518114
Application Number:	15480043
Application Number:	15144079
Application Number:	14691042
Application Number:	15214737
Application Number:	12405866
Application Number:	14012622

PATENT REEL: 047923 FRAME: 0815

505180884

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12405925
Application Number:	14456321
Application Number:	15466237
Application Number:	12719469
Application Number:	15656307
Application Number:	13786895
Application Number:	14463211
Application Number:	14708675
Application Number:	12370205
Application Number:	12370154
Application Number:	14182975
Application Number:	15695548
Application Number:	13706995
Application Number:	14456525
Application Number:	13950560
Application Number:	15133768
Application Number:	13212910
Application Number:	15095560
Application Number:	14679192
Application Number:	15215234
Application Number:	15343279
Application Number:	15457344
Application Number:	15343341
Application Number:	15427718
Application Number:	62577234
Application Number:	15799241
Application Number:	15427664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 628 5529

Email: filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-104157PT-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

SIGNATURE:	/vfr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QIAGEN WALTHAM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QIAGEN SCIENCES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"QIAGEN SCIENCES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

4628030 8100M SR# 20177777089

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostier V. Di. Osca, Security of Siste

Authentication: 203833218 Date: 12-26-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:17 PM 12:26:2017
FH.ED 06:17 PM 12:26:2017
SR 20177777089 - File Number 4628030

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Qiagen Sciences, LLC and the name of the
corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Qiagen Waltham, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Qiagen Sciences, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2017
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 19300 Germantown Road,
Germantown, MD 20874 , the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited
liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited
liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

	ESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to by an authorized person, the 22 wo day of December A.D.,
* *:	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Peer M. Schatz
	Print or Type
	Title: President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 047923 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 11/08/2018